Scott Davidson President Dwayne R. Woodard Secretary-Treasurer

Claiborne Parish Police Jury

P.O. Box 270 Homer, Louisiana 71040-0270 318-927-2222 318-927-2727 fax

August 5, 2019

NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC

Notice is hereby given that the Claiborne Parish Police Jury will sit as a BOARD OF REVIEW for the 2019 Tax Roll for a 15-day period beginning September 8, 2019 and ending on September 22, 2019. The hearing date for the Board of review will be on Wednesday, September 11, 2019, at 10:00 a.m. at the Claiborne Parish Police Jury Complex in the Jury Chambers, located at 507 West Main Street, Homer, LA 71040.

The Board of Review shall consider the written or oral protests of any taxpayer desiring to be heard that has filed and provided a written appeal using Form 3101 to the Board of Review, no later than the 7th day after the final assessment lists exposure date, either through appearing in person at is office or by filing such appeal by means of certified mail. The final date to file such written appeal is Tuesday, September 3, 2019.

Protest shall be filed in person at the Police Jury Office or by Certified Mail to the following address -

Attention To:

Dwayne R. Woodard Secretary-Treasurer Claiborne Parish Police Jury P.O. Box 270 Homer, LA 71040

Published in the Official Journal - The Guardian Journal - the weeks of: August 22 & 29, 2019.